A final list of allottees, duly initialed by the Chairman, was presented to the Board. After
thorough deliberation, the Directors present unanimously agreed to the proposal and passed the

following resolutions :

"RESOLVED THAT 21,89,233 Equity Shares of the face value of Rs.10/- each at a premium of
Rs.408/- aggregating to Rs.91,50,99,394l- (Rupees Ninety-One Crores Fifty Lakhs Ninety-Nine

Thousand Three Hundred and Ninety Four only) be issued to the allottees, the details of which is as

follows:

Sr.

No.

Name and Address

of the Allottees
Category Occupation Equity

Shares to
be Allotted

Amount of
Investment

(in Rs.)

Face

Value
(in Rs.)

Premium
per

Share
(in Rs.)